OP \$40.00 3108142

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM514514

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mr Walter L Ulmer III		03/11/2019	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Croker Fire Drill Corporation
Street Address:	235 Brooksite Drive
City:	Hauppauge
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11788
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3108142	HANDPLAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6312775802

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 631-277-7602

Email: cmoysak@crokerfiredrill.com
Correspondent Name: Croker Fire Drill Corporation

Address Line 1: 235 Brooksite Drive

Address Line 4: Hauppauge, NEW YORK 11788

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian Weinstin
SIGNATURE:	/Brian Weinstein/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Ulmer to Croker HandPlan Trademark Assignment (3.11.19)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006592 FRAME: 0164

900489863

Assignment of Trademark

Whereas:

Walter F. Ulmer III, 10 Furnace Street, Cold Spring, NY 10516 is the owner of Trademark registration, HandPlan (USTPO registration number 3108142)

Whereas:

Croker Fire Drill Corporation, 235 Brooksite Drive, Happauge, NY 11788, is desirous of acquiring said trademark registration.

Now therefore good and valuable consideration, Walter F. Ulmer III hereby assigns the entire interest and goodwill of the business to Croker Fire Drill Corporation.

	1/2//				
Signature:			MARCH	11,2	•

TRADEMARK REEL: 006592 FRAME: 0165

RECORDED: 03/15/2019